Joint Project on Supporting Sexual and Gender Based Violence Survivors to Access Life 

Saving Services in Jordan 

Donor: Norway 

Recipient Country: Jordan 

Duration: 01-Sep-2013 - 30-Aug-2014 

UNFPA reference (fund code): UZJ17 

Contributions: Eight Million and One Hundred Thousand Norwegian Kroners (NOK 

8,100,000) 

Contact address: rmb@unfpa.org 

Overview: 

Participating United Nations have developed a Joint Programme for Supporting the Sexual and 

Gender Based Violence Survivors to Access Live Saving starting on 01.09.2013 and ending on 

30.08.2014 , as may be amended from time to time, as part of their respective development